



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO. 259 OF 2025**

**IN**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 278 OF 2011 (D)**

**(Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation, Mumbai V/s Vijay Babarao Gole & Ors.)**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Parth Sagdeo, Advocate h/f Mr. M. M. Agnihotri,  
Advocate for Appellant.

Mr. R. V. Shiralkar, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Ms. M. R. Kavimandan, AGP for Respondent Nos.2 &  
3/State.

-----  
**CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.**  
**DATE : JANUARY 31, 2025.**

. The Appellant is directed to deposit the balance amount within a period of two weeks from today, if not already deposited.

2. If the amount is deposited, the Appellant to satisfy the Office and also share the necessary details with the learned Counsel for Respondent No.1.

3. List the Appeal on 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.

**(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)**