



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICATION (F) NO.259 OF 2025

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.278 OF 2011

[Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation ..Vs.. Vijay Babarao
Gole and Others]

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr M. M. Agnihotri, Advocate for Applicant/Appellant.
Mr M. A. Kadu, AGP for Non-Applicants/State.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 7th APRIL, 2025.

1. Heard.
2. The applicant/appellant is directed to deposit the remaining balance amount in terms of the award preferably within three weeks.
3. The application stands disposed of accordingly.

JUDGE

Tambe