



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO.259/2025**

**IN**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.278/2011**

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation, Mumbai thr. Its Regional  
Officer/Chief Executive Officer, Amravati

Vs.

Vijay Babarao Gole and others

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Shri M.M. Agnihotri, Advocate for appellant  
Shri V.B. Bhise, Advocate for respondent No.1  
Mrs H.S. Dhande, AGP for respondents/State

**CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : 18.12.2025**

The appellant Corporation seeks further three weeks time to deposit the amount. In view of the request made by the appellant, three weeks time is extended.

**(PRAVIN S. PATIL J.)**