



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO. 259 OF 2025 IN**  
**FIRST APPEAL NO. 278 2011 (D)**

MIDC through its Regional officer Vs Vijay Babarao Gole and another.

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

---

Mr. M.M. Agnihotir, counsel for appellant.  
Ms S.V. Kolhe, APP for respondent/State.

**CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.**  
**DATE : 10/02/2026**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant states that, due to local elections, there is a delay in taking necessary steps to comply the order of this Court. However, he undertakes that within a period of three weeks, the amount will be deposited positively. If the amount is not deposited within a given time, the appropriate orders will be passed in the matter.
2. List this matter after **three weeks**.

**(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)**