



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) 259 OF 2025(D)

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 278 OF 2011(D)

(Mah. Industrial Dev. Corpn, Mumbai Vs. Vijay Babarao Gole and ors)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. M.M. Agnihotri, Advocate for appellant.
Mr. Amey Motlag Adv h/f Mr. R.V. Shiralkar, Advocate for respondent 1.

CORAM: RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE: 17.04.2026

Heard.

2. Learned counsel for appellant makes a statement that though vide order dated 6.11.2025 a statement was made that amount would be deposited on or before 15.12.2025, inadvertently the same could not be done. He assures that within one week, the amount will be deposited. The statement is accepted.

3. Stand over to 27.4.2026.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)